PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Assignment of an undivided partial interest			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	1
The Regents of the University of California				07/07/2009	
Name:	Vesselin Zlatev				
Street Address:	8 Quebec				
City:	Aliso Viejo				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92656				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 12036		281			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fox Number: (203)327 1006					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 203-324-6155					
Phone: 203-324-6155					
Email: ccobb@ssjr.com Correspondent Name: Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr.					
Correspondent Name: Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr. Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street					
Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC					
Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		02478-P0132A			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr.			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Undivided Partial Interest Assignment to Vesselin Zlatev#page1.tif source=Undivided Partial Interest Assignment to Vesselin Zlatev (2)#page1.tif					

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, ("ASSIGNOR"), having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, California 94607-5200, United States of America, owns all right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

TITLE: DRILL DOWN CLINICAL INFORMATION DASHBOARD

and which is found in:

(a) U.S. Utility Application Serial No. 12/036,281, filed 24 February 2008;

(b) European Application No. 09153527.8, filed 02/24/2009; claiming priority

to (a); and

(c) Canadian Application No. not available, filed 02/18/2009; claiming priority to (a); and

(d) Japanese Application No. 2009-39609, filed 02/23/2009; claiming priority to (a).

WHEREAS, Vesselin Zlatev, an individual and citizen of Bulgaria, residing at 8 Viejo Quebec, Aliso Veijo, California 92656, United States of America, and, together with his successors and assigns (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an undivided partial interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, grants, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE an undivided partial interest in and to said invention, including but not limited to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 U.S.C. § 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property.

(continued on next page)

PATENT REEL: 022968 FRAME: 0966

02478-P0132A 02478-P0132AEP 02478-P0132ACA 02478-P0132AJP Page 2

The Regents of the University of California

July 2009 -os Angeles (Date: 7 By_L HOYMA Name: Location: LOS CHERYL SILVERMAN Title:

PATENT PROSECUTION MANAGER UCLA Office of Intellectual Property Administration

Notary Statement

State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u> County of <u>LOS ANGELES</u> SS:

On <u>JULY</u>, 2009 before me <u>JANE SAN</u> (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared <u>CHEPYL SILVERMAN</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of CALIFORNIA that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

JANE SAN Commission # 1815274 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 28, 2012

RECORDED: 07/17/2009